
 

 

 

 

Register of Council of Governors' Interests (as at 18/11/23) 
 

 

Name 

 

Job Title 

 

Interests (if known) 

Most recent 
date(s) 

declared (of 
any changes) 

Public Governors (15) 

Janet Baah Public Governor – High 
Weald Lewes Havens 

Non-Executive Director (Breaking Down Barriers 
CIC), Councillor for Lewes Town Council and Lewes 
District Council, Founder of Manna Education and 
Development Foundation (charity) 

050320; 
150321; 
021221; 
231222; 
061023 

Stella Benson Public Governor – 
Brighton & Hove 

None 010519; 
120321; 
051121; 
121222; 
061123 

Lilian Bold Public Governor – 
Horsham 

League of Friends of Horsham Hospital Trustee 041215; 
040219; 
180321; 
291121; 
231222; 
081123 

Dave Collins Public Governor – 
Adur 

None 040322; 
231222; 
131123 

Sandra Daniells Public Governor – 
Arun 

Managing Director of Autumn Lodge Residential 
Care Home Ltd and Allroy Estates Ltd, Councillor of 
Arun District Council 

160321; 
231121; 
191222; 
071123 

Craig Gershater Public Governor – 
Chichester 

City Councillor for Chichester City Council, 

Mayor of Chichester for 2023-24 and 

Chairman of Chichester City Council 

Spouse is Trustee of Home-Start 

Chichester District 

010322; 
191222; 
150523; 
151123 

Rita Garner Public Governor – 
Worthing 

Director Leadership Insight Ltd., Director South 
Downs Leisure Ltd. and Councillor Worthing 
Borough Council 

070323; 
181123 

Vacancy Public Governor – 
Brighton & Hove 

  

Vacancy Public Governor – Mid 
Sussex 

  

Imogen 
Makepeace 

Public Governor – High 
Weald Lewes Havens 

Councillor for Lewes Town Council and Lewes 
District Council 

250323; 
151123 
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Susan Morton Public Governor – 
Horsham 

Volunteer with Healthwatch West Sussex 070322; 
091222; 
061123 

Tanya Petherick Public Governor – 
Brighton & Hove 

Director of Club Central Limited (Events and 
Marketing Consultancy)  

150322; 
091222; 
061123 

James Roberts Public Governor – Arun Head of Volunteering at The Brendoncare 
Foundation 

080323; 
291023 

 

Name 

 

Job Title 

 

Interests (if known) 

Most recent 
date(s) 

declared (of 
any changes) 

Alan Sutton Public Governor – 
Chichester 

Director Petworth Vision CIO 

Member & Research Ambassador, University 
Hospitals Sussex NHS Foundation Trust & NIHR 
(National Institute for Health Research) 

Member of Sussex Partnership NHS Foundation 
Trust  

Member of Royal Surrey Hospital NHS Foundation 
Trust  

Member of South East Coast Ambulance NHS 
Foundation Trust 

Member of Chichester School of Nursing and Allied 
Health Care ChEAG (Chichester Engagement and 
Advisory Group) 

 Deputy Chair Political & Campaigning, ASDCA   
 (Arundel and South Downs Conservative    
 Association) 

Advisory Board Member, Brighton and Sussex 
Health Research Partnership (HRP) 

180222; 
091222; 
050523; 
230823; 
291023 

Amber Villar Public Governor – 
Crawley 

None 140321; 
031121: 
161222; 
051123 

Staff Governors (5) 

Harriet Clompus Staff Governor – 
Doctors and Dentists 

None 150322; 
161222; 
061123 

Ngaire Cox Staff Governor – 
Nurses and Healthcare 
Assistants 

Spouse also work for Sussex Community NHS 
Foundation Trust 

041215; 
040219; 
190321; 
121121; 
191222; 
061023 

Shingai Ngwenya Staff Governor – 
Nurses and Healthcare 
Assistants 

None 090322; 
231222; 
301023 
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Jessica Poulton Staff Governor – Allied 
Health Professionals 
including Therapists 

None 120320; 
020321; 
101121; 
151222; 
061023 

Anita Sturdey Staff Governor – 
Support Staff 

Committee member of Friends of Bognor Regis War 
Memorial Hospital 

240117; 
270819; 
030321; 
031121; 
091222; 
301023 

 

Name 

 

Job Title 

 

Interests (if known) 

Most recent 
date(s) 

declared (of 
any changes) 

Appointed Governors (8) 

Andrew Baldwin West Sussex County 
Councilor 

None 060821; 
121222; 
041123 

Ann Barlow Appointed Governor – 
Volunteers 

None 120320; 
050321; 
141121; 
211222; 
291023 

Gavin Deeble Appointed Governor – 
Children and Young 
People 

None 090323; 
021123 

Pennie Ford Appointed Governor – 
Clinical Commissioning 
Groups (CCGs) 

Trustee of Meniere’s Society from March 2016 and 
Vice Chair from October 2018 

Employed by NHS Sussex 

Husband: Alok Agarwal  

• Managing Director of Agarwal Associates, 
also trading as 3rdSector IT 

• Trustee of Leatherhead & Dorking CAB, 
which also has an interest in Surrey 
Healthwatch 

• Co-Chair of Governors Newdigate CofE 
Infant School  

• Co-Chair of Governors St. Michael's CofE 
Infant School 

• “ Heads up!”  Private neuro physio 
rehabilitation service rent accommodation 
from husbands company which also does 
IT support for them 

 

300820; 
280221; 
251121; 
121222; 
271123 

Elaine Foster-
Page 

Appointed Governor – 
Volunteers 

None 010519; 
090321; 
121121; 
111222; 
291023 

Julie Fryatt Appointed Governor – 
Higher Education 

None  110821; 
291121; 
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091222; 
061123 

Rob Persey Appointed Governor – 
Brighton and Hove City 
Council 

None 080421; 
261121; 
211222; 
071123 

Grainne Saunders Deputy Lead Governor 
and Appointed 
Governor – Children 
and Young People 

Director of Darius Communications Ltd 

Co-Chair Sunbeam Swimming Club (inclusive 
amateur swimming club for disabled swimmers 
over 8 years old) 

010519; 
170321; 
211222; 
301023 

 

 
 


