

Register of Council of Governors' Interests (as at 18/11/23)

Name	Job Title	Interests (if known)	Most recent date(s)
			declared (of any changes)
Public Governors	(15)		
Janet Baah	Public Governor – High Weald Lewes Havens	Non-Executive Director (Breaking Down Barriers CIC), Councillor for Lewes Town Council and Lewes District Council, Founder of Manna Education and Development Foundation (charity)	050320; 150321; 021221; 231222; 061023
Stella Benson	Public Governor – Brighton & Hove	None	010519; 120321; 051121; 121222; 061123
Lilian Bold	Public Governor – Horsham	League of Friends of Horsham Hospital Trustee	041215; 040219; 180321; 291121; 231222; 081123
Dave Collins	Public Governor – Adur	None	040322; 231222; 131123
Sandra Daniells	Public Governor – Arun	Managing Director of Autumn Lodge Residential Care Home Ltd and Allroy Estates Ltd, Councillor of Arun District Council	160321; 231121; 191222; 071123
Craig Gershater	Public Governor – Chichester	City Councillor for Chichester City Council, Mayor of Chichester for 2023-24 and Chairman of Chichester City Council Spouse is Trustee of Home-Start Chichester District	010322; 191222; 150523; 151123
Rita Garner	Public Governor – Worthing	Director Leadership Insight Ltd., Director South Downs Leisure Ltd. and Councillor Worthing Borough Council	070323; 181123
Vacancy	Public Governor – Brighton & Hove		
Vacancy	Public Governor – Mid Sussex		
Imogen Makepeace	Public Governor – High Weald Lewes Havens	Councillor for Lewes Town Council and Lewes District Council	250323; 151123



Susan Morton	Public Governor – Horsham	Volunteer with Healthwatch West Sussex	070322; 091222; 061123
Tanya Petherick	Public Governor – Brighton & Hove	Director of Club Central Limited (Events and Marketing Consultancy)	150322; 091222; 061123
James Roberts	Public Governor – Arun	Head of Volunteering at The Brendoncare Foundation	080323; 291023
Name	Job Title	Interests (if known)	Most recent date(s)
			declared (of any changes)
Alan Sutton	Public Governor – Chichester	Director Petworth Vision CIO	180222;
		Member & Research Ambassador, University Hospitals Sussex NHS Foundation Trust & NIHR (National Institute for Health Research)	091222; 050523; 230823; 291023
		Member of Sussex Partnership NHS Foundation Trust	
		Member of Royal Surrey Hospital NHS Foundation Trust	
		Member of South East Coast Ambulance NHS Foundation Trust	
		Member of Chichester School of Nursing and Allied Health Care ChEAG (Chichester Engagement and Advisory Group)	
		Deputy Chair Political & Campaigning, ASDCA (Arundel and South Downs Conservative Association)	
		Advisory Board Member, Brighton and Sussex Health Research Partnership (HRP)	
Amber Villar	Public Governor – Crawley	None	140321; 031121: 161222; 051123
Staff Governors (5))		
Harriet Clompus	Staff Governor – Doctors and Dentists	None	150322; 161222; 061123
Ngaire Cox	Staff Governor – Nurses and Healthcare Assistants	Spouse also work for Sussex Community NHS Foundation Trust	041215; 040219; 190321; 121121; 191222; 061023
Shingai Ngwenya	Staff Governor – Nurses and Healthcare Assistants	None	090322; 231222; 301023

Jessica Poulton	Staff Governor – Allied Health Professionals including Therapists	None	120320; 020321; 101121; 151222; 061023
Anita Sturdey	Staff Governor – Support Staff	Committee member of Friends of Bognor Regis War Memorial Hospital	240117; 270819; 030321; 031121; 091222; 301023
Name	Job Title	Interests (if known)	Most recent date(s) declared (of any changes)
Appointed Govern	ors (8)		
Andrew Baldwin	West Sussex County Councilor	None	060821; 121222; 041123
Ann Barlow	Appointed Governor – Volunteers	None	120320; 050321; 141121; 211222; 291023
Gavin Deeble	Appointed Governor – Children and Young People	None	090323; 021123
Pennie Ford	Appointed Governor – Clinical Commissioning Groups (CCGs)	Trustee of Meniere's Society from March 2016 and Vice Chair from October 2018 Employed by NHS Sussex Husband: Alok Agarwal Managing Director of Agarwal Associates, also trading as 3rdSector IT Trustee of Leatherhead & Dorking CAB, which also has an interest in Surrey Healthwatch Co-Chair of Governors Newdigate CofE Infant School Co-Chair of Governors St. Michael's CofE Infant School Heads up! Private neuro physio rehabilitation service rent accommodation from husbands company which also does IT support for them	300820; 280221; 251121; 121222; 271123
Elaine Foster- Page	Appointed Governor – Volunteers	None	010519; 090321; 121121; 111222; 291023
Julie Fryatt	Appointed Governor – Higher Education	None	110821; 291121;

			091222; 061123
Rob Persey	Appointed Governor – Brighton and Hove City Council	None	080421; 261121; 211222; 071123
Grainne Saunders	Deputy Lead Governor and Appointed Governor – Children and Young People	Director of Darius Communications Ltd Co-Chair Sunbeam Swimming Club (inclusive amateur swimming club for disabled swimmers over 8 years old)	010519; 170321; 211222; 301023